


All information contained or disclosed in this document is

considered confidential and proprietary by Snap-on. All
manufacturing, use, reproduction, and sales rights are
reserved by Snap-on and the information contained
herein shall not be used in whole or in part without the
express written consent of Snap-on.




Table of Contents

BOM — COMPLETE, EEWA741TH3
CAD ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (EAA0533J21B)
POST ASSEMBLY (EAA0533)18B)

BEAM ASSEMBLY (EAA0533J19B)

ASSY — POST, BRAKE (EAA0531J21A)

SUP POWER ASM (EAA0483J21A)

WHEEL CLAMP / TARGET (LF, RF, LR, RR)

WHEEL CLAMP (EAA0446J79A)
ACCESSORIES

* INDICATES RECOMMENDED SERVICE PARTS































EAA0483J21A Bill of Material

44 1-06282C

METAL CLAMP, 3/16" DIAID

43 1-062828

CLAMP METAL, 1/4" DIAID

42 EALD392J19A

LABEL-GROUND

41 EAWO0290J56A

CABLE - SNAKE

40 EAWD290J47A

CORD - POWER, IEC C7, FIGURE 8

39 EAWO0290J20A

GRND WIRE - 6 IN, GRIYL, 16 AWG

38 EAW0243P23A

LINK. WIRE, BLUE

37 EAWD243P22A

LINK WIRE, BROWN

36 EAWD235J74A

CORD - POWER, PC IN BOX

35 EAW0235J36A

CABLE ASM - GROUND 12"

M EAS2223J41A

BRACKET-HUB POWER

33 EASZ2223J40A

BRACKET-USE HUB

32 EAS2203J20A

COV - FRONT, POW

3 EASZ2223J42A

COV - BACK, POW

30 EALO345P54A

ELECTRICAL WARNING LABEL

29 EALOD345P51A

LABEL FUSE 5 A

28 EAEDD49J84C

POWER SUPPLY 19VDC

27 111245

LABEL CAUTION ELECTRICAL

26 111243

LABEL-WARNING EXPLOSION

25 86164

LABEL-WARNING, FUSE RATING

24 B-23762A

LABEL - EARTH SYMBOL

23 8-10419A

STRAIN RELIEF .88 DIA HOLE

Pl 5-14526A

VELCRO HOOK

21 5-14426A

VELCRO LOOP

20 3-23106A

USB HUB - 7 PORT, EXT. POWER.

19 2-718266A

RECPT, NEMA 515 TO IEC

18 2-3734BA

AC RECEPTACLE & LINE FILTER (IEC)

17 2-31001A

TERMINAL - QUICK CONNECT

16 2-18451A

FUSE - 5A SLOW BLOW

15 2-15651A

FUSE HOLDER

2-14258A

ROCKER SWITCH, ILLUMINATED, GREEN

1-7733

NUT - KEPS, #10-24

EACD129J624

GASKET - ELECT BOX

1-62601A

MSCR. - RND HD, 10-24 X 1/2 BLK

1-36984A

SCREW - HHW, GND, #10-32 X 1.0

1-3347

WASHER - LOCK, M5

1-21484A

GROUNDING SCREW 10-32x1/2"

1-16341A

WASHER - FLAT (3mm), 9mm 0D

1-15033

NUT - KEPS, M3

1-13633A

NUT - KEPS, M5

2-90666A

COVER- USB,DUST

1-12224A

SCREW - PHM, M3 X 8mm

1-11103

SCREW - FHM, M3 X 10mm

ol =~ =lwla]lal=leal=lmlm|ml=lalwlealea]lwlalalal=alalmla]lalala]lalalalmlmo]l=]l=m]l=l=] =] =

el e ) e el e

2-09457

CLAMP METAL, 3/8

7]
=<
=

PART NO

DESCRIPTION




North America (AC200 Ii):

EAA0395J10B — WHEEL CLAMP ASSY LF
EAA0395J14B — WHEEL CLAMP ASSY RF
EAA0381J24B — WHEEL CLAMP ASSY LR
EAA0381J23B — WHEEL CLAMP ASSY RR

Europe (AC100 ll):

EAA0395J10C — WHEEL CLAMP ASSY LF
EAA0395J14C — WHEEL CLAMP ASSY RF
EAA0381J24C — WHEEL CLAMP ASSY LR
EAA0381J23C — WHEEL CLAMP ASSY RR

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1-20733A

NUT - JAM, M8

1-54810A

SCREW - SET., 8x20MM, CONE PT

EAKO0320J33A

KIT — FRONT XD TARGET

EAKO0305J73A

KIT — XD TARGET, REAR

EAA0446J79A

ASSY., WHEEL CLAMP, AC200 II, FRONT

EAA0446J79B

ASSY., WHEEL CLAMP, AC100 II, FRONT

EALO0415J09A

DECAL, INDICATOR, LF

EALO0415J10A

DECAL, INDICATOR, LR

EALO415J11A

DECAL, INDICATOR, RR

EALO415J12A

DECAL, INDICATOR, RF

EAKO0268J41B

KIT, GRABBER, DUAL END (SET OF 4)

1-08584A

CORD-BUNGEE, BLACK 16”







(17A and 20A are AC100 Il parts)




EAKO363J88A

EAKO268J63B

EAKO0256J71A

EAKO320J58A

EAKO0268J62A

EAK0289J62B

MOBILITY CART

QUICK CLAMP, AC100/AC200 Il

.

RIDE HEIGHT MEASURING KIT

‘I s ‘
e i

LIVE RIDE HEIGHT MEASURING KIT

WHEEL CLAMP AC100 II, AC200 II, 4” DIAMETER EXTENSION KIT

LSS

WHEEL CLAMP AC100 II, AC200 II, 2” HEIGHT EXTENSION KIT




TEEWA741TH3 PARTS MANUAL




